



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS - Academic - Board of Studies of Siddha & Unani - Dr. Rahima and Dr. G. Mohanambigai, members of the Board of Studies of Siddha- Permitted to Recuse themselves from the Board of Studies - Dr. J. Nina Priya and Dr. V. A Mekala- Nominated- orders issued.

ACADEMIC SECTION

U.O.No: 960/2022/academic/KUHS Date: 05-10-2022

Read :- 1) UO No.759/2022/Academic/KUHS

2) Requests of Dr. Rahima and Dr. Mohanambigai, Members of BoS, dtd 10.08.2022.

ORDER

As per the University order read (1) above, Board of Studies of Siddha and Unani were re-constituted for the period from 03.08.2022 to 02.08.2025.

Vide paper read (2) above, Dr. Rahima and Dr. G. Mohanambigai, who are the members of the Board of Studies of Siddha, informed their inconvenience to continue as Board Members and requested to exclude them from the same.

Considering their request, Hon'ble Vice chancellor has permitted the two members to recuse themselves from the Board of Studies of Siddha and nominated the following faculties, by invoking the powers vested in the Section 28 of the KUHS Act 2010:



Sl.No	Name and Designation	Contact details
1	Dr. J. Nina Priya Prof. & Head, Dept. of Udal Thathuvam Santhigiri Siddha Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram	8281378916 ninapriya24@gmail.com
2	Dr. V. A Mekala Prof. and Head, Dept of Kuzhanthai Maruthuvam Santhigiri Siddha Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram	7356048388,9442379074 drmegsmd@gmail.com

Accordingly, the aforementioned faculty members are inducted in the Board of Studies of Siddha with effect from the date of issuance of this order. The validity of their membership in the Board of Studies shall be up to 02.08.2025 or till fresh Orders are issued by the University, whichever is earlier.

The University Order Read (1) above stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Vice Chancellor)

Deputy Registrar

To

- Dr. J. Nina Priya, Prof. & Head, Dept. of Udal Thathuvam, Santhigiri Siddha Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram
- Dr. V. A Mekala, Prof. and Head, Dept of Kuzhanthai Maruthuvam, Santhigiri Siddha Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram

(Through Principal, Santhigiri Siddha Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram)

Members of the Board of Studies - Siddha

Copy To,

PS to VC/PA to PVC/Registrar/CE/FO/Dean Academic/Dean, Faculty of Ayurveda/University Website

OC/SF

Forwarded/By Order